[ ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

Department of Real Estate
P.O. Box 137007 i
Sacramento, CA 95813-7007

Telephone: (916) 263-7303

DEPARTMENT OF RE
By K. %

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
* % %
In the Matter of the Accusation of )
) No. H-12345 SF
MICHAEL WILLIAM MARR, g
Respondent. g

ORDER SUSPENDING REAL ESTATE LICENSE
(Section 10186.1 of the California Business and Professions Code)
TO: MICHAEL WILLIAM MARR {Respondent)

On or about June 15, 2018, the California Department of Real Estate

(Department) received a certified copy of the record of your conviction of a felony, and has

confirmed that you are incarcerated as a result of your felony conviction(s).
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED under the authority of Section 10186.1
of the California Business and Professions Code (Code) that the real estate license heretofore

issued to Respondent, and the exercise of any privileges, is hereby suspended automatically

i
i
i
1/
1/

Page 1 of 2




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

until such time as Respondent provides proof satisfactory to the Commissioner that Respondent
is no longer incarcerated.

This Order shall be effective immediately.

IT IS SO ORDERED 4 0

AN

DANIEL J. SANDRI
ACTING REAL ESTATE COMMISSIONER

Lt -

Page 2 of 2




