2	Department of Real Estate P.O. Box 137007 Sacramento, CA 95813-7007 FILED
3	Telephone: (916) 263-7303
4	JAN 1 7 2019
5	DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE By X - Xrapp
6	
7	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE
9	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
10	***
11	In the Matter of the Accusation of
12	MICHAEL WILLIAM MARR, No. H-12345 SF
13	Respondent.
14	ORDER SUSPENDING REAL ESTATE LICENSE
15	(Section 10186.1 of the California Business and Professions Code)
16	TO: MICHAEL WILLIAM MARR (Respondent)
17	On or about June 15, 2018, the California Department of Real Estate
18	(Department) received a certified copy of the record of your conviction of a felony, and has
19	confirmed that you are incarcerated as a result of your felony conviction(s).
20	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED under the authority of Section 10186.1
21	of the California Business and Professions Code (Code) that the real estate license heretofore
22	issued to Respondent, and the exercise of any privileges, is hereby suspended automatically
23	
24	///
25	
26	
27	///

until such time as Respondent provides proof satisfactory to the Commissioner that Respondent is no longer incarcerated.

This Order shall be effective immediately.

IT IS SO ORDERED January 9, 2019.

DANIEL J. SANDRI ACTING REAL ESTATE COMMISSIONER

Same / Sand